MARINE PRIMARY WIRE
105˚C DRY  75˚C WET  600V  TINNED COPPER
Pacer’s primary wire meets and exceeds the most stringent marine specification - UL Standard 1426 BC-5W2 (105˚C Dry  75˚C Wet). Our
wire is constructed from finely stranded tinned plated copper and is covered with a flexible PVC insulation. Pacer’s UL wire has been the
choice of hundreds of boat builders for over 15 years. Our extensive stock, quick shipments, uncompromising quality and competitive prices
have made us a standard in the industry.
For the best choice of wire to use in any marine environment, especially in saltwater environments, use Pacer Marine’s Primary Wire.
FEATURES:

GREEN GN -D 500
WHITE WH
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Order by standard put-up.
Combine Part Number (A) with Color Abbreviation (B) and Put-up Designation (C)
EXAMPLE: 2 AWG Red, 100 Feet. = WSA2RD-C
BONDED WIRE
Bonded primary wires are made of two, three and four conductors of various colors parallel bonded.
Typical applications are low voltage lights, trailer lights or where multiple conductors need to be
routed quickly and easily. Bonded wire is constructed from 105˚C SAE GPT primaries. It is
an economical alternative to jacketed wire.
Standard put-up sizes are 100, 500 and 1000 feet.
TECHNICAL DATA PAGE 61 FOR CIRCULAR MIL AREA OF CONDUCTORS.
PART AWG NUMBER OF CONDUCTOR APPRX. SHIP
NUMBER CONDUCTORS STRANDING LBS./M
WB16BK-RD 16 2 19/.0112 25
WB16BK-BL 16 2 19/.0112 25
WB16BK-GY 16 2 19/.0112 25
WB16BK-PK 16 2 19/.0112 25
WB16-3 16 3 19/.0112 38
WB16-4 16 4 19/.0112 50
WB14BK-RD 14 2 19/.0141 35
WB14BK-BL 14 2 19/.0141 35